
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 039
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

Archdiocese Of Atlanta
Schools (127320) GA 2399047382 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$13,990.00 to
$11,165.50 ...

$4,466.20 $4,466.20

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

St Patrick Catholic
School (78779) NE 2399059598 IA Funded

MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 78779 ST
PATRICK
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL was
decreased ...

$897.18 $897.18

ALLO
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143028372)

St Patrick Catholic
School (78779) NE 2399042036 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 78779 ST
PATRICK
ELEMEN...

$1,256.05 $1,256.05

Aspire Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

St Lawrence-Lewis
Boces (124623) NY 2399042874 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,925.25 $1,925.25



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Dixie County School
District (127661) FL 2399000583 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$33,386.90 $33,386.90

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Berkeley County School
Dist (127179) SC 2399051604 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Student
Count for Budget
for Budgeted BEN
...

$10,205.02 $10,205.02

Brightspeed of Texas,
LLC (143002445)

Florence Indep School
District (141056) TX 2399007080 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$26,420.16 $26,420.16

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Keansburg School
District (123005) NJ 2399042587 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 123005
KEANSBURG
SCHOOL...

$14,441.39 $14,441.39

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Stem School Highlands
Ranch (17006236) CO 2399033045 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,395.87 $21,395.87



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Celtic Corporation
(143033248)

Oakland Christian
School (55482) MI 2399030550 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399030550.004
was modified from
Connecto...

$7,404.88 $7,404.88

Central Knox Inc
(143035655)

Roane County School
District (128357) TN 2399046084 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, C...

$710,866.80 $0.00

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Ednovate (16079732) CA 2399056904 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,108.48 $10,108.48

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Bridgeway Academy
(17034430) OH 2399058417 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The NSLP
for BEN
17034430-
Bridgeway
Academy w...

$6,134.40 $6,134.40

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Omro School District
(133489) WI 2399026906 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,000.00 $9,000.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Walnut Valley Unif
School Dist (143611) CA 2399032611 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$63,012.24 $63,012.24

CherryRoad
Technologies Inc.
(143051031)

Whitinsville Christian
School (679) MA 2399000305 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,224.72 $1,224.72

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Steilacoom Hist School
Dist 1 (145276) WA 2399010371 IA Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from a
Monthly
Recurring Unit ...

$41,183.64 $41,183.64

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Moreau Catholic High
School (108794) CA 2399059595 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$4,480.16 $4,480.16

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Moreau Catholic High
School (108794) CA 2399021189 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,040.00 $3,040.00

Computer One Inc
(143049351)

Cameron Parish School
District (139271) LA 2399009732 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$26,095.07 $26,095.07



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Sacramento Country
Day School (16021078) CA 2399046138 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,880.00 $8,880.00

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Westside Academy
(16063605) OH 2399040046 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,462.50 $0.00

DISYS Solutions, Inc
(143022163)

Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Schools (126973) NC 2399028767 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Address
associated with
BEN 17032862
has b...

$81,798.48 $0.00

DISYS Solutions, Inc
(143022163)

Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Schools (126973) NC 2399028716 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Address
associated with
BEN 17032862
has b...

$136,091.34 $0.00

DISYS Solutions, Inc
(143022163)

Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Schools (126973) NC 2399028523 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Address
associated with
BEN 17032862
has b...

$136,091.34 $0.00

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, Inc.
(143030009)

Buffalo Island Ctrl Sch
Dist (139601) AR 2399012205 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,856.00 $14,856.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, Inc.
(143030009)

Buffalo Island Ctrl Sch
Dist (139601) AR 2399059593 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$6,216.00 $6,216.00

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, LLC.
(143030009)

Trumann Public Library
(17005328) AR 2399038920 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,383.72 $4,383.72

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Charleston County
School Dist (127168) SC 2399033674 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
3097 A C
CORCORAN EL...

$6,692.18 $6,692.18

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Goochland County
Public Schls (126494) VA 2399056982 IC Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$6,343.46 $6,343.46

Infrastructure
Technology Solutions
(143032851)

Maquoketa Valley
Community School Dist.
(132531)

IA 2399034933 IC Funded

MR1: The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399034933.10
was modified from
Module t...

$30,563.06 $30,563.06

Infrastructure
Technology Solutions
(143032851)

St Matthew
School/Cedar Rapids
(60042)

IA 2399040680 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,162.72 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Innate Networks,
LLC (143051199)

Goochland County
Public Schls (126494) VA 2399049605 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$257,339.13 to
$227,559.34 ...

$136,535.60 $136,535.60

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Batesville Public School
Dist (139619) AR 2399024085 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,099.20 $0.00

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Iberia Parish School
Board (139260) LA 2399050167 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item #
2399050167.001
was for Switch
and Installation
and was split...

$1,663,954.90 $1,663,954.90

Kroegar Enterprises
LLC (143035260)

Smith Center Usd 237
(137808) KS 2399000951 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,400.00 $1,400.00

Micro Advantage,
Inc. (143053709)

Cardinal Local School
District (129442) OH 2399042135 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399042135.005
was modifie...

$64,777.08 $64,777.08

Nex-Tech, LLC
(143028558)

Rock Hills Usd 107
(137802) KS 2399014279 BM Funded

MR1:The
Associated
Contract for all
FRN Line Items
was modified from
419725 to 4...

$6,080.00 $6,080.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

OpenCape
Corporation
(143049712)

Mashpee Public School
District (120684) MA 2399035195 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$46,116.00 $46,116.00

Phoenix Technologies
US, LLC (143050246)

Hitchcock Indep School
Dist (141342) TX 2399013357 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,062.50 $0.00

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Mount Vernon Twp H S
Dist 201 (136764) IL 2399054945 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399054945.007
was modified from
Conne...

$69,821.82 $0.00

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Mount Vernon Twp H S
Dist 201 (136764) IL 2399055839 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399055839.002
was modifie...

$39,928.96 $0.00

Sinewave, Inc.
(143051012)

Kinnelon Borough
School Dist (122808) NJ 2399057944 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$384,646.20 to
$255,456.51 to
re...

$96,303.69 $96,303.69

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Sunflower County
Library (128564) MS 2399037593 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399037593.002
was modifie...

$3,428.77 $3,428.77



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Third Eye Global, INC
(143049324) Madawaska (121684) ME 2399031168 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
09/30/2024 to
06/30/2024 to
ag...

$2,610.59 $2,610.59

TVC Albany, Inc
(143026172)

Tyrone-Snyder Public
Library (125613) PA 2399000911 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,116.00 $4,116.00

Verizon New York
Inc. (143001359)

Grand Street
Settlement, Inc.
(16050312)

NY 2399026207 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN
2399026207.002
was modified from
$200.00 per
month to $159.99
per mo...

$3,855.38 $3,855.38

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Cooperating Libraries
Automated Network
Dba Ocean State
Libraries (17002330)

RI 2399031620 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,036.80 $1,036.80

VoDaVi Technologies
LLC (143048326)

Biddeford School
Department (121342) ME 2399059607 IC Funded

MR1: The Total
Students for C2
Budget for BEN
3782 Biddeford
Regional Ctr of...

$20,949.70 $20,949.70

VoDaVi Technologies
LLC (143048326)

Biddeford School
Department (121342) ME 2399025791 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
The Total
Students for C2
Budget for BEN
3782...

$0.02 $0.02



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

West Central
Telephone Assn.
(143002146)

Battle Lake School
District 542 (133973) MN 2399035662 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,961.00 $23,961.00

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Nadaburg Unified
School District No 81
(143018)

AZ 2399025643 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Total
Students for
Category Two
Budget for...

$18,157.80 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, February 15th, 2024 at 08:22 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

